BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.C3. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5532

2014-10-29

ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Mr. Geoffrey Young

P.O. Box 12400

Hydro Place, Columbus Drive

St. John’s, NL. A1B 4K7

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

Consumer Advocate

Thomas Johnson

O’Dea, Earle Law Offices

323 Duckworth Street

St. John’s, NL. A1C 5X4
E-mail: tjohnson@odeacarle.ca

Vale Newfoundland & Labrador Limited

Newfoundland Pawer Inc.

Mr. Gerard Hayes

55 Kenmount Road

P.O. Box 8910

St. JTohn’s, NI, A1B 3P6

E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com

Island Industrial Customer Group

Paul Coxworthy

Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales

Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street

P.O. Box 5038

St. John's, NL. A1C 5V3

E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey,com

Praxair Canada Inc,

Mr. Tom O’Reilly, Q.C

Cox and Palmer

Scotia Centre, Suite 1000

235 Water Street

St. John’s, NL. A1C1B6

E-mail: toreilly@coxandpalmer.com

Mr. Danny Dumaresque

213 Portugal Cove Road

St. John's, NL. AIB 2N5

E-mail: danny liberal@gmail.com

Dear Sirs/Madam:

Ms. Sheryl Nisenbaum

Praxair Canada Inc.

1 City Centre Drive, Suite 1200
Mississauga, ON L35B 1M2

E-mail: sheryl nisenbaum@praxair.com

Re:  Newfoundland and Labrador Hydre Application for Approval of the Capacity
Assistance Agreement between Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro and Corner Brook

Pulp and Paper — Review Schedule

The Board has set the review schedule in the above-noted application received and copied to you on

October 28, 2014 as follows:

Date Filing

Requests for Information

Responses to Requests for Information
Submissions from thi¢ Parties

Hydro’s Reply

Friday, November 7, 2014
Friday, November 14, 2014
Tuesday, November 18, 2014
Thursday, November 20, 2014

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secvetary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail; chlundonipub.nl ca
Website: www.pub.wl.ca



If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours trul;,

(A itrdors
ZheryBlundon

Board Secretary

fopj
€cC. Newfoundland Power Tue, Island Industrial Customer Group
fan Kelly, QC, E-mail: ikelly@curtisdawe.com Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@pa-law.ca
Consumer Advocate e Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr. Raman Balokrishnan, E-mail: rbalnkrishnani@odeacatt.ca Mr. Mark Sheppard, E-mail: Mark.Sheppard@vale.com
Ms. Colteen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@oedeacarie.ca
Praxair Canadn Ine, My, Danny Dumaresque
Mr, Dave Meade, B-mail: dave_meade@praxair.com Mr, Willinm 8. Kennedy, E-mail: wkennedy@kennedylawoffice,ca

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, £E-Mail: chlundon@pub. nl.ca
Website: www.pub.nl.ca
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